
SPRWG Membership List 

(as of 31 January 2019) 

 

Member State Point of Contact Email 

Australia Hilary Thompson hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au 

Brazil Luis Fernando Palmer Fonseca palmer@marinha.mil.br 

Canada Doug Brunt (Secretary) 

 

douglas.brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Chile Hugo Gorziglia  hgorziglia@shoa.cl and 
hgorziglia.hydro@gmail.com 

China Sun Bing sunbing@msa.gov.cn 

Colombia Herman Leon Rincon 

 

jefcioh@dimar.co, ddavid@dimar.co 
ddavidviteri@gmail.com 

Croatia Zeljko Bradaric 

 

zeljko.bradaric@hhi.hr 

Denmark Jens Peter Hartmann jepha@gst.dk  

Ecuador Humberto Gomez Proano 

 

direccion@inocar.mil.ec 

France Bruno Frachon (Chair) 

 

bruno.frachon@shom.fr 

Indonesia Yanuar Handwiono handwionoy@gmail.com 

I.R. of Iran Akbar Rostami 

Saeid Parizi 

 

akrostami@pmo.ir 

sparizi@pmo.ir 

Italy Luigi Sinapi 

 

luigi.sinapi@marina.difesa.it 

 

Japan Shigeru Nakabayashi (Vice-
Chair) 

 

shigeru.nakabayashi@jodc.go.jp 

ico@jodc.go.jp 

Rep. of Korea  Hak Yoel You 

 

infokhoa@korea.kr 
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Mozambique  Susana Fembe 

 

sut0412@yahoo.com.br 

Netherlands Marc Van Der Donck MCJ.vd.Donck@mindef.nl 

Norway Evert Flier evert.flier@ kartverket.no 

Singapore Thai Low Ying-Huang hydrographic@mpa.gov.sg 

Spain José Maria Bustamante Calabuig 

 

ihmesp@fn.mde.es 

Suriname  Michel  Amafo LL.M 

 

info@mas.sr or mamafo@mas.sr 

United Kingdom Tim Lowe tim.lowe@ukho.gov.uk and 
internationalrelations.ukho@ukho.gov.uk 

USA John Lowell 

Stan Harvey 

Jonathan Justi 

john.e.lowell@nga.mil 

stanley.b.harvey@navy.mil 

jonathan.justi@noaa.gov 

IHO Secretary-General Mathias Jonas sg@iho.int 

 

mailto:info@mas.sr
mailto:tim.lowe@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:john.e.lowell@nga.mil
mailto:stanley.b.harvey@navy.mil
mailto:sg@iho.int

